
Crash Outcome Data Evaluation System (CODES) 
Contact List 
 
For historical information from NHTSA: 
John Kindelberger 
State Data Reporting Systems Division, NVS-412 
1200 New Jersey Ave, S.E. 
Washington, D.C. 20590 
Fax: 202.366.4696 
john.kindelberger@dot.gov 
 
For State information: 
 
CONNECTICUT 
Connecticut Department of Public Health 
410 Capital Ave 
MS #11 HLS 
P.O. Box 340308 
Hartford, CT 06134-0308 
Web site: http://www.ct.gov/dph/cwp/view.asp?a=3137&Q=445662&PM=1 
 
Justin Peng, justin.peng@ct.gov; Phone: 860.509.7774; Fax: 860.509.7854 
Dawn Sorosiak, dawn.sorosiak@ct.gov; Phone: 860.509.7731; Fax: 860.509.7854 
 

 
DELAWARE 
Delaware Office of Emergency Medical Services 
DPH, Public Health Preparedness Section 
100 Sunnyside Road 
Smyrna, DE 19977 
 
Web site: http://www.dhss.delaware.gov/dph/ems/ems.html 
 
Steve Blessing, steven.blessing@state.de.us; Phone: 302.223.1350; Fax: 302.223.1330 
Diane Hainsworth, diane.hainsworth@state.de.us; Phone:  302.223.1350; Fax: 302.223.1330 
Laurie Lin, laurie.lin@state.de.us; Phone:  302.378.5205/302.223.1350; Fax: 302.378.5202/ 302.223.1330 
Jeremy Goldman, Jeremy.goldman@state.de.us 
 
 
GEORGIA 
Georgia Department of Public Health/Office of Injury Prevention 
2 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 10 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Web site: http://dph.georgia.gov/crash-outcome-data-evaluation-survey-codes 
 
Lisa Dawson, lddawson@dhr.state.ga.us; Phone: 404.657.2907, Fax: 404.657.2911 
Denise Yeager, dmyeager@dhr.state.ga.us; Phone: 404.657.4776, Fax: 404.657.2911 
 
 
ILLINOIS 
Division of Traffic Safety 
Illinois Department of Transportation 
1340 N. 9th Street 
Springfield, IL 62702 
Web site: http://www.dot.state.il.us/trafficsafety/IRTCC.html 
 
Mehdi Nassirpour, mehdi.nassirpour@illinois.gov; Phone:  217.785.8905, Fax: 217.782.9195 
Dan Moore. dmoor5@uis.edu: Phone:  217.206.8447 
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KENTUCKY 
University of Kentucky/Kentucky Injury Prevention & Research Center 
333 Waller Ave., Suite 206 
Lexington, KY 40504-2915 
 
Web Site:  
http://chfs.ky.gov/NR/rdonlyres/3F3A8820-67AA-40D9-8D14-4DBF787E5582/0/2013DRGCODES.pdf 
  
Mike Singleton, msingle@email.uky.edu; Phone: 859.257.5809, Fax: 859.257.3909 
 
 
MARYLAND / CODES Program Resource Center 
National Study Center for Trauma/EMS 
University of Maryland Baltimore 
701 W. Pratt Street -5th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
 
Web Site: http://medschool.umaryland.edu/NSCforTrauma_codes.asp 
 
 
Cindy Burch, cburch@som.umaryland.edu; Phone: 410.328.2683, Fax: 410.328.3699 
Pat Dischinger, pdischin@som.umaryland.edu; Phone: 410.328.4246, Fax: 410.328.3699 
Shiu Man Ho, sho@som.umaryland.edu; Phone: 410.328.4162, Fax: 410.328.3699 
Tim Kerns, tkerns@som.umaryland.edu; Phone:  410.328.4244, Fax: 410.328.3699 
Joseph Kufera, jkufera@som.umaryland.edu; Phone: 410.328.4161, Fax: 410.328.3699 
Jackie Milani, jmilani@som.umaryland.edu; Phone: 410-328-7491, Fax: 410.328.3699 
 
 
MAINE 
Injury Prevention Program 
Maine Center for Disease Control 
286 Water Street - 5th Floor 
Augusta, Maine 04333 
 
Web Site: http://www.maine.gov/dhhs/boh/phs/odrvs/index.shtml 
 
Joseph Riddick, Joseph.Riddick@maine.gov; Phone: 207-287-5690, Fax: 413.577.1036 
 
178 Science Building  
PO Box 9300 
University of Southern Maine 
Portland, ME 04104-9300 
 
 
MINNESOTA 
Minn. Dept. of Health, Injury and Violence Prevention Unit 
85 East Seventh Place, Suite 400 
P.O. Box 64882 
St. Paul, MN 55164-0882 
Web Site:   www.health.state.mn.us/injury/topic/topic.cfm?gcTopic=9 

      
Anna Gaichas, Anna.Gaichas@state.mn.us; Phone: 651.201.5478, Fax: 651.201.5800 
Mark Kinde, Mark.Kinde@state.mn.us; Phone: 651.201.5447, Fax: 651.201.5800 
Leslie Seymour, Leslie.Seymour@state.mn.us; Phone: 651.201.5489, Fax: 651.201.5800 
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MISSOURI 
Missouri Dept of Health & Senior Services 
920 Wildwood Drive 
Jefferson City, MO 65109 
 
Web Site: http://health.mo.gov/data/mica/MotorVehicleCrashMICA/ 

 
Mark Van Tuinen, mark.vantuinen@dhss.mo.gov; Phone: 573.522.2890, Fax: 573.526.4102 
David Litchfield, david.litchfield@dhss.mo.gov; Phone: 573.751.6416, Fax: 573.526.4102 
 
 
NEBRASKA 
Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services (NDHHS) 
301 Centennial Mall South, P.O. Box 95026 
Lincoln, NE 68509-5026 
 
Web Site: http://dhhs.ne.gov/publichealth/Pages/codes_index.aspx 
 
Guangming Han, guangming.han@nebraska.gov;   Phone: 402.471.7988, Fax: 402.471.1371 
Ming Qu, Ming.Qu@nebraska.gov; Phone: 402.471.0566, Fax: 402.471.1371 
Ying Zhang, Ying.Zhang@nebraska.gov; Phone: 402.471.4377, Fax: 402.471.1371  
   
 
NEW YORK 
NY State Dept. of Health 
Bureau of Injury Prevention 
Riverview Center, 3rd Floor-West 
150 Broadway 
Albany, NY 12204-0677 
 
Web Site: www.health.ny.gov/prevention/injury_prevention/ 
 
Kitty Gelberg, khg01@health.state.ny.us; Phone: 518-402-7900  Fax: 518-402-7909 
Michael Bauer, mjb13@health.state.ny.us; Phone: 518.473.1143 
Sarah Sperry, sem12@health.state.ny.us; Phone: 518-473-1143  Fax: 518-474-3067 
 
 
OHIO 
Center for Injury Research & Policy 
Nationwide Children’s Hospital 
700 Children’s Drive 
Columbus, Ohio 43205 
Web Site: http://injuryresearch.net/codes.aspx 
 
Gary A. Smith, gary.smith@nationwidechildrens.org; Phone: 614.722.2400, Fax: 614.722.2448 
Huiyun Xiang, huiyun.xiang@nationwidechildrens.org; Phone: 614.355.2768, Fax: 614.722.2448 
Thiphalak Chounthirath, thiphalak.chounthirath@nationwidechildrens.org; Phone: 614.355.2759; Fax: 
614.722.2448 
 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
South Carolina State Budget and Control Board 
Office of Research and Statistics 
1919 Blanding Street 
Columbia, South Carolina 29201 
Web site: http://ors.sc.gov/ 
 
Tracy Joyce Smith, tracy.joyce@ors.sc.gov; Phone: 803.898.9948, Fax: 803.898.9972 
W. David Patterson, David.patterson@ors.sc.gov; Phone: 803.898.9941, Fax: 803.898.9972 
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UTAH / CODES Technical Resource Center 
Intermountain Injury Control Research Center – University of Utah 
295 Chipeta Way 
P.O. Box 581289 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84158-0289 
 
Web site: http://www.utcodes.org  
 
Larry Cook, larry.cook@hsc.utah.edu; Phone: 801.585.9760, Fax: 801.581.8686 
Tomohiko Funai, tomohiko.funai@hsc.utah.edu Phone: 801.585.3237, Fax: 801.581.8686 
Cody Olsen, cody.olsen@hsc.utah.edu: Phone: 801.581.5755, Fax: 801.581.8686 
Andrea Thomas, andrea.thomas@hsc.utah.edu; Phone: 801.585.5711, Fax: 801.581.8686 
 
 
VIRGINIA 
Dept. of Motor Vehicles 
Virginia Highway Safety Office at DMV 
2300 West Broad Street, Room 405 
Richmond, VA 23220 
 
Web site: http://www.dmv.state.va.us/safety/ 
 
Angelisa Jennings, angelisa.jennings@dmv.virginia.gov; Phone: 804.367.2026, Fax: 804.367.6031, 
 
Virginia Health Information 
Deborah Waite, deborah@vhi.org; Phone: 804.643.5573 
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